CAD FILES
AVAILABLE
ONLINE
H
IG
H
-C

4 SSuubbjjeecc tt   ttoo   TTeecchhnn ii ccaall   MMooddii ff ii ccaa ttii oonn ss   WWii tthh oouu tt   NNoott ii ccee wwwwww..ddeess ttaaccoo ..cc oomm
WSx Series Pneumatic Slides
Ordering Information
WELD SLIDE MODEL
WS3W = SERIES 3W PNEUMATIC SLIDE
WS4W = SERIES 4W PNEUMATIC SLIDE
WS5 = SERIES 5 PNEUMATIC SLIDE
CYLINDER OPTIONS
S = STANDARD PNEUMATIC
CYLINDER (POINT TO POINT)
D = DUPLEXING PNEUMATIC
CYLINDER
WS4W AND WS5 MODEL
125 = 125MM MAXIMUM STROKE
250 = 250MM MAXIMUM STROKE
375 = 375MM MAXIMUM STROKE
500 = 500MM MAXIMUM STROKE
25.0
START POSITION
DISTANCE FROM REFERENCE
DATUM TO CENTER DOWEL OF
CARRIAGE IN MILLIMETERS(MM)
(PLEASE SEE PAGE 16 - 17)
500SWS5
NOTE
• When using the point-to-point cylinder (Option S), the Home Position,
Stroke and Work Position are controlled by lengthening hard stops to suit the
application. Standard stroke adjustment increment is 25mm. Please see page
18 for minimum and maximum strokes for each frame size.
• Please contact DE-STA-CO (1-888-DESTACO) for any special features not
specifically covered by ordering information or any slide orientation other
than horizontal.
• WS Series Slides are NOT designed to be mounted in an inverted position.
• Reference Datum (0.0) is defined by the Dowel Hole in the Frame Base.
High-Capacity Pneumatic Slides
5wwwwww..ddeess ttaaccoo .. ccoomm SSuubb jjeecc tt   ttoo  TTeecchh nnii ccaall   MM ooddii ffii ccaatt iioonnss   WWii tthhoouutt   NNoott ii cc ee
WSx Series Pneumatic Slides
Ordering Information
450.0 N1
SHOCK ABSORBERS
0 = NO SHOCK ABSORBERS
1 = SHOCK ABSORBERS REQUIRED
(ACE MC-4525-4)
SPECIAL FEATURES
N = NO POSITION SENSING
P = PROXIMITY SWITCHS (SPECIFY)
L = MANUAL LOCKOUT OPTION
TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO WORK POSITION
IN MILLIMETERS (MM)
(PLEASE SEE PAGE 16 - 17)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
WS5S500-25.0-450-1N
HIGH-CAPACITY PNEUMATIC SLIDE SERIES 5 WITH
• PNEUMATIC POINT-TO-POINT CYLINDER
• 500MM WS5 MODEL
• START POSITION AT 25.0MM FROM REFERENCE DATUM
• 450.0 MM STROKE
• SHOCK ABSORBERS
• NO POSITIONING SENSING
High-Capacity Pneumatic Slides
6 SSuubbjjeecc tt   ttoo   TTeecchhnn ii ccaall   MMooddii ff ii ccaa ttii oonn ss   WWii tthh oouu tt   NNoott ii ccee wwwwww..ddeess ttaaccoo ..cc oomm
WS3W Series Pneumatic Slides
General Dimensions
-
200.0
332.0
STROKE 313.0
[12.32]
CARRIAGE
[10.83]
[.98]
275.0
25.0
A
B
C
A B C
DRILLED & C'BORED FOR
M12 SOC. HD CAP SCR. (6X)
S.F. (4X)
Ø12.0 DOWEL
250.0
125.0
180.0
90.0[9.84]
[4.92]
[7.08]
[3.54]
CARRIAGE 195.0
[7.68]
FRAME
CARRIAGE PLATE
156.5
[7.87]
[13.07]
[5.16]
STROKE
125
250
375
500
CUSTOMER HOLE MOUNTING PATTERN
1385.0
1135.0